LRBa0884/1 RLR:kjf:ph

ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1, TO 2009 ASSEMBLY BILL 395

October 20, 2009 - Offered by Committee on Judiciary and Ethics.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 3, line 20: delete "costs" and substitute "assets".
- **2.** Page 3, line 23: after "available" insert "to the person".
- **3.** Page 3, line 24: delete "to the person only if it" and substitute "only if the income".

6 (END)